Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

01159277

Name of Company

Abrapower Limited

1/ We
Daniel Plant, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

Simon Franklin Plant, 9 Ensign House, Admirals Way, Marsh Wall, London, E14 9XQ

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the period from 13/02/2014 to 12/02/2015

Sl;D’ ,{i_; Date |6 ~83% —201S

SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way

Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ
*A43D4AWAW*
A22

TUESDAY

Ref ABROOO02/DXP/SFP/PT
17/03/2015 #258

Software Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Strictly Private and Confidential

Abrapower Limited (in Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

Daniel Plant Simon Franklin Plant
MIPA FABRP MIPA FABRP

SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E149XQ

Tel:  +44(207) 5382222
Fax  +44(207) 5383322

This report has been written and presented for the sole purpase of complying with the relevant prowisions of the
Insolvency Act 1986 It may not be disclosed, disseminated or copied wathout our prior wnitten permission, other than
to those entitled under statute or otherwise as ordered by the Court, and no hability will be accepted to any other
person or party who acts or refrains from acting on its contents



Abrapower Limited (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

Contents

1.

2

Introduction

Action to Date - Asset Realisations
Administration of the Liquidation
Investigation

The Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators' Expenses
Anticipated Outcome for Creditors

Conclusion

Appendices

Vi
VI,

Vil

Definiions and Further Detatls

Statutory Information

Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP

SFP and Associated Entties’ Charge Qut Rates and Bases of Disbursements
Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutrons Limited

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Recoveries Limited

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited

Breakdown of Tme Costs for SFP Datastore Limited



Abrapower Limited (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

Introduction

11

1.2

Pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 of the Act, Daniel Plant and Simon Franklin Plant were
appomnted Jont Liquidators of the Company on 13 February 2014 Definitrons and further detarls
of terms used 1n this report are provided in Appendix | and further statutory information regarding
the winding up 1s provided in Appendix [I

This report 1s prepared pursuant 1o Section 104A of the Act in relation to the Company 1t detarls
the progress of the administration of the Company’s estate in the Review Period, 1€ the twelve
month penod since the date that the Company moved from Administration to CVL  This repart
should be read in conjunction with the Joint Administrators' Final Report dated 13 February 2014

Action to Date - Asset Realisations

2.1

2.2

23

24

2.5

26

Attached at Appendix Il is the Jont Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments for the
Review Period  The contents are in the main self explanatory

The sum of £7,024, which was the balance remaining on the account i the control of the Jomt
Administrators at the end of the Administration, has been transferred to the Liquidation account
This differs from the balance of £3,809, as reported n the Joint Administrators’ Final Report, as a
payment of £3,215 was received in respect of repayment of an inter-company loan account after
the Joint Admmistrators’ Final Report was sent, but before the Company transferred to CVL

A VAT refund of £7,567 requested during the Administration pericd was received and banked into
the Liquidation estate

As detalled in the Final Report, an agreement was entered into in relation to an mter-company
loan account The agreement was that the amount of $150,000 would be repad over an 18
month pered

The amount of £36,811 was received n the Administration period and a further £55,189 was
expected to be collected durng the Liquidation Monthly payments are being recewved in
accordance with the agreement and the sum of £35,988 has been received during the Review
Penied It 1s anticipated that these monthly payments will continue until May 2015

The only other receipts during the Review Period have been a refund of bank charges of £1¢ and
bank interest of £7

Administration of the Liquidation

31

32

Throughout the Review Period, the Jomnt Liquidators have responded to the quenes of creditors
and noled creditors’ clams

The Jont Liquidators have complted with obligations imposed by statute and therr regulatory
body, which include but are not kmited to the submission of returns to Companies House and
HMRC and the maintenance of bonding




Abrapower Limited (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

4.

Investigation

41

4.2

43

In accordance with the Jont Liquidators’ statutory duty, a requisite O Form addressing the
directors' conduct has been submitted to the Department for Business, [nnovation and Skills
Enquines into the affairs of the Company were conducted by SFP Corporate Selutions

As detalled in the Final Report, SFP Corporate Solutions' investigations are now complete
following an agreement in relation to an inter-company loan account Payments in the amount of
$5,556 are being collected each month in settlement of this loan account Payments are expected
to continue until May 2015

Although creditors were invited to provide any reievant mformation to the Jont Administrators,
they are invited stmilarly to provide to the Joint Liquidaters information in respect of any concerns
relating to the way in which the company's business has been conducted

The Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

5.1

5.2

5.3

In accordance with Rule 4 127(5A) of the Rules, the basis of remuneration as agreed in the
Administration applies in the Liqudation As reported in ther Final Report, the Jomt
Administrators” fees had been fixed by reference to the tme properly given by the Jomt
Administrators and therr staff Consequently, this basis applies similarly to the Joint Liqurdators’
remuneration

A breakdown of the time costs between the grades of staff allocated to the administration and the
nvestigation of this matter 1s detalled in Appendix IV The charge out rates of the Jomt
Liquidators and therr staff are detaled in Appendix V  During the Review Period, time costs
totalling £9,990 have been incurred

Creditors may access a Guide to Liquidators’ Fees at htip #panel sfpgroup com or a hard copy
will be provided on request

The Joint Liquidators’ Expenses

61

6.2

As advised i the Joint Administrators' Final Report, any remuneration and expenses of the Joint
Administrators, including those payable to third parties, that remained unpaid were charged on
and payable out of the funds and assets transferred to the Jomt Liquidators' contro!  As detailed
in the Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments attached at Appendix Il payments
on account of these fees and expenses have been made and the remaining sums payable,
totaling £132,058, will be discharged from future realisations, where possible

Creditors may recall that the Joint Administrators' final report provided a breakdown of their time
costs up to the date that the Administration moved to Liquidation, As the Joint Administrators
were required to ssue a final report immediately after the Admimsiration had ended, that
breakdown had excluded the time costs incurred in drafting and 1ssuing the final report and in
carrying out other mmor tasks to close our Administration files  These time costs amounted to
£2,560




Abrapower Limited (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

6.3 It s a statutory requirement that the Joint Liquidators report all expenses incurred in the Review
Penod, whether or not they have been paid Creditors will note that details of expenses paid
dunng the Rewiew Period are provided in the Jont Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts and
Payments attached at Appendix Il

6.4 The Joint Administrators had been authonsed to draw, from the funds held in the insolvent estate,
therr firm's disbursements calcutated on the bases descnbed in Appendix V  During the
Administration, creditors also resolved that the fees and costs of the Associated Entities, as
descnbed also in Appendix V, may be paid from the funds held in the insolvent estate [n
accordance with SIP9, these authonisations apply stmilarly to the Joint Liquidators

6.5 The Associated Entities have been established by SFP to perform functions to which either the
office holder or outside agencies could undertake It is considered that by virtue of therr specialist
nature and close proximity to SFP they will achieve better results than the office holder, his team
or any outside agencies would be able to accomplish

6.6 The following appendices contain breakdowns of the time that has been incurred by the
Associated Entities duning the Review Penod together with the fees paid

Associated Entity Appendix
SFP Corporate Solutions Vi
SFP Recovenes Vil
SFP Property vill
SFP Datastore IX

6.7 In addition, the following expenses were incurred by SFP and the Associated Entities during the
Review Period

Party Expenses incurred Amount outstanding
SFP £468 £468
SFP Datastore £7 £7

Anticipated Outcome for Creditors

7.1 Preferential clams totallng £32,521 have been receved It 15 anticipated that there will be
sufficient funds to pay a dividend to preferential creditors subject to the receipt of the remaining
funds as per the agreement detailed in Section 2, above

7.2 The non-preferentiat creditors’ claims are summarised below

Creditor Claims Received as at
13 February 2015
£
HMRC —~ VAT/PAYEINIC 31,115
Employee / RPOQ claims 186,722
Trade and Expense 832,830

7.3 It s considered unlkely that there will be sufficient funds to pay a dividend to non-preferentral
unsecured creditors




Abrapower Limited (in Liquidation)
Progress Report to Members and Creditors

8 Conclusion

81 At present the only 1ssue preventing closure 1s the collection of payments n respect of the
agreement for repayment of the inter-company loan account, as set out in section 2 5

82 The Jomnt Liquidators will 1ssue a further progress report, which will provide an update on all
matters descnbed above that are yet to be concluded, shortly after the next anniversary of the
appomtment, or when they are in a position to conclude the winding up, if that 1s sooner

8.3 Should you have any questions or quenes regarding this report, please contact the Manager
dealing with this matter, Richard Hunt, on 020 7538 2222 or by email on nchardh@sfpgroup com

Dated this 16 March 2015

e

Daniel F‘Iant
Joint Liquidator




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX |

e Definitions and Further Details




DEFINITIONS

Entities associated with SFP

SFP Corporate Solutions
SFP Recoveries

SFP Property

SFP Datastore

The Associated Entities

Other Parties

The Company

The Joint Liquidators
The Trading Premises
RPO

HMRC

BIS

SFP Corporate Solutions Limited
SFP Recoveries Limited

SFP Property Limited

SFP Datastore Limited

All or any of the above companies

Abrapower Limited

Daniel Plant and Simon Frankhn Plant

Romford Road, Astonfields Industriai Estate, Staffordshire ST16 302
Redundancy Payments Office

HM Revenue & Customs

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

References to Statutory and other Requlatory Provisions

The Act

The Rules
TUPE

CDDA

SIP

CvL

The Final Report

The Last Report
Review Period

The Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986

The Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations
Company Directors Disqualffication Act 1986

Statement of Insolvency Practice

Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

The Joint Administrators' final progress report 1ssued when the
Company moved from Administration to CVL

The Joint Liquidators’ last progress report

Period covered by the Jont Liquidators’ progress report




FURTHER DETAILS

Below are further detarls in respect of the work undertaken by the entities associated with SFP

Entity

Work Undertaken

SFP Corporate Solutions

Specialises in nsolvency investigations, forensic accounting and
independent business reviews

SFP Recoveries

Specialises In the collection of outstanding sales ledgers, providing
reports in relation to debtor collections to parties with a vested interest
and the appointed insolvency practitioner(s)

SFP Property

Specialises in providing assistance with all property related matters,
including property valuations and dealing with formal and informal

agreements In place

SFP Datastore

Deals with all aspects of the collectron and storage of books and
records and provides secunty services to ensure company assels
remain secure

The ERA Department

Deals with all employee matters including verbal and written
notfications to employees, the processing of employee clams and
general employee queries




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX Il

«  Statutory Information




STATUTORY INFORMATION

Abrapower Limited {in Liquidation)

Company Number 01159277

Registered Office 9 Ensign House
Admrals Way
Marsh Wall
Docklands
London
E14 9XQ

Date of Appointment 13 February 2014

Joint Liqutdators: Daniel Plant and Simon Frankiin Plant
SFP
9 Ensign House
Admirals Way
Marsh Wall
London
E14 9XQ

Creditors’ Rights to Further Information and Challenge:

Rule 4 49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report, a creditor may
request the Liqudator to provide further information about the remuneration and expenses set out n the
report A request must be in wniting and may be made by either a secured creditor, or by an unsecured
creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% In value of unsecured creditors or the permission of the court

Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with the
concurrence of at least 10% n value of the unsecured creditors, or with the permission of the Court, may
apply to the Court on the grounds that the remuneration or other expenses are excessive Any such
application must be made no later than 8 weeks after receipt of the relevant report




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX Il

Joint Liguidators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments



RECEIPTS

Balance from Administration
VAT refund from Administration
Antecedent Transaction
Miscellaneous Refund

Bank Interest Gross

TOTAL RECEIPTS

PAYMENTS

Surplus Joint Administrators' Fees

Abrapower Limited
{In Liquidation)

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

SFP Property Limited's Fees from Administration
SFP Recoveries Limited's Fees from Administration

Agent's / Valuer's Fees - Winterhill

Insurance of assets - Willis
Statutory Advertising

TOTAL PAYMENTS
BALANCE AT HAND
REPRESENTED BY

Interest Bearing Current Account
VAT Recewvable

BALANCE AT HAND

from 13 February 2014
To 12 February 2015
£

7,023 63
7,567 01
35,997 67
975

716

50,605 22

30,500 00
1,000 00
2,000 00
7,500 00
6,287 58

84 60

47,372 18

3,233 04

33304
2,900 00

3.233 04



Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Crediters

APPENDIX IV

¢ Breakdown of SFP's Time Costs



05 212'L
000
000
05 Z0L'}

oseige
06 162

00 §52'2

00 Se

0006

E.w 861
000
000

20 802 _
wm m.mm
sacil
6 09t
60961
00 G414 i
SET
mo 0

000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

am k4
000
000
000
000
otz
ooo
000
000
000
%0

000
000

000_

000
000
000

000

000

.

oo 0
000
o.o 0
00 0
000
000
000
000

_Wm z
000
000
0o
052
000
000
000
ro_u 0
00
000

S10T AHVYNUEAS Z1 OL $LOZ AYVNYESA £ AOIY3d JHL YO S31VH LNO 3DYVHI ONY IWIL F0 AUVYWWNS

|
_Sa
100 0

000
000
000
0co
000

a0 o

0o o

1000
{000
000
000
000
000
000
1000

000

000

looo
_oco
000
000
000
000
Mon,n.

000

000
000

Wooo
”OOO
1000
_OOO
mSo
100 0
_mooo
1000

100 0

e

By !

HIOAN BANBISILILIDY
suoday !

paynuep| swierd Buinsing
suonebinsaau|

MBIADY (BN}

uonesedaid ase)
. - 1

cozmm:mo.;::

GUTUGEg pue GSTENSUTupY T80

|
Yo
4

ABOjOUYDa | LOIRWIOL
souendwon

ugiexe] ajetodion
Buunoooy aeIsy
fuiyoday Aomeig
SPICODY JO SIUBUINIRW
UONE2HION Juawluioddy
dn-jag saleNSIIWPY

Buluueld asen ,

amwe_:m_a pue :o:«hm.c_EvE

MHOM 40 NOILYDIJISSYTD

(NOILYAINOIT NI) QI LIWIT Y3MOdvHay

(== 1 1 | | ]

d:s




- A SRS I FUN N ——d ———d - - . '
000 1000 000 000 {000 000 __|ooo 000 1060 {000 000 _ac 0 A m%ﬂw
000 {000 000 0600  |ooo 000 000 000  j000 {000 000 Moo 0 “ puyg |
000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 coe  |000 000 ?o 0 | ~ vyz '
000 000 Qoo 000 00 0 00 0 Jooo 000 000 00O 000 moo 0 _ uonexe) ejesodiod
0o 1000 000 i 000 00 0 1000 000 000 00 0 000 1000 moo 0 buipes} o) Bununodoy !
000 000 000 {000 000 000 000 _ |ooo 000 000 000 000 Moo 0 moc 0 | _ 9IApY [RUOISSaj0Id - Aliadoid
oo jooo 000 _ _ g jooc  |ooo  Jooo 000 000 0o o coo  looo 000 W 000 _ suonenchan - Auadosg
ooo  jooo 000 B 000 000 000 oco 000 000 000 000 {000 000 moo 0 m sianddng .
000 1000 000 N 000 000 000 |ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 moo 0 | siswoisny |
000  [000 000 000 1000 000 000  [000 000 1000 _ jooo  Jooo 000 Woc 0 \ Buuonuopy pue uswabeuepy
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 ?o 0 Buuuey
Rl ) ) T ) h T o i i ) w h mc_t_uﬂ._.r‘.
. - e e A U RN SRS TR S ORI S B ) : . N ,
Oszer |€8E9L 06T |09L 1000 000 [0S0  jove  joL0  joz¢  loro  [oo0 000 ._80 o |
000 000 000 oo 000 000 000|600  |000  |000 000 [000 000 -mooo o B0
000 jooe Moo 0 000 _ |000 000 000 000 000 000  jooo  icoo  looo MS 0 186pa| SBES J0 MAIARY - UOIWAICT) 1950 ,_
00 09 00 00¢ _om 0 000 000  Jooo 000|000 {000 020 {000 000 000 moo 0 _ SUCHEJIUNWILIOY - UONVBIICD Jq8T
0oo  jooo 000 ~_|ooo 000 000  j000  |ooo 000 000 000  jooo  looo - looo _ Bunioday - uonosliog 1geg "
000 00O 600 000 oo 000 00¢  jo0o 0o jooo 000 {000 ﬂSo 000 i sleg nusxg |
0009L  |0GOOL (091 : {08+ jooo 000 060 000 000 000  [o00 000 000 “8 0 W sjeg nys-u|
000 00O _8 0 000 000 000 coo _ |ooo 000 ”8 0 000 _|oao .moo 0 moo 0 _ 901APY [BU0ISS3J0I - Aladord
a0 o 000 1000 ~ Jooo 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000|000 1000 {000 , suonenobaN - Auadoid )
000 000 000 . _je0o0  Jooo 000 tooo 000 000 000 0o 1000 MS 0 000 * ) _ Bl o uonuaey “
0s2iz _|edevz oL Joo0  ooo0 oo _j0s0  lovo jovo jooo 0b0 000 _8 0 oo _ sjessy Buunsu| ‘Buundeg ‘uonedyiuap
mooo 00  Joo0o  lpoo 00O ooo _ loo0 000 (000 000 000 000 000 Mooe _ ) i )
, T T m ) - - h W w * 5jesse Jo uonesijeay

i013eig

NOILINND HHOM 40 NOLLYDIHISSYID

’ _ﬂﬂu.uwoon—.o .Mﬂ.haﬂﬂh‘ HE sy IRy oIS HE

SH0Z AMVNYE34 21 O1 PLOZ AYVNYE3d €1 QORITd AHL O SALVH LNO IDUVYHI ANY FNIL 30 AUVIWWAS

(NOILYQINDIT NI) AILIWIT HIMOdvHEY
- a DOEAREBAENR
___




00 082°4

000
P
000

000
‘000
000

9
052821

b ———

0% Zo1

co S6E

L¥ 602
000
000
000
000
000
00 Gee
134 arl

000

oL 881

00 066°6

00 661
0z 0s

05 8
000
000
000
000
000
s
0L0
ol e

00 090° v

00 001
0901

0L0
000
000
000
000
000
000
o 0

080

oo mwm
00 051
ocz
000
000
00 o
.oo 0
hc 0
o.m_ 0
o.c 0
000,
000

00 nmw.w
00521
0o v1

060
000
000

000
000

n._.mm_r—m 4 rmoMMN )
00 mNN.I N 00 cmw- )
ou o
o9  fooo
wo oo
00 oo
00g oo o
ololo ] co\c.
000 looo
olnm. i ooio
oaw.cn co.o
o) jovo

00 050}

00 GE6

.Qc SLZ ) 00 00¢
o e
O@ o o_.g 0 _
000 j000
000 ) ) 00 @il
000 _ |00
000 000 _
00 0 - 000
oo,o i 00 o. .
000 1000
00 m Qoo

!

o00sE  00GiE
oosze |00 0sE
ozt losz
R -
000 1000
o foo0
%o 000
0o joo
000 000
o 000
000 000
wo __looo
00 000

000
000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000

Heis Jo) sajey InQ abieyy Liewwng Jop xipuaddy aag

goo
000
oo o
t

+
1

000
o000
(s 0 ]
000
000
loo o
000
[seg1]

000

|
JUNQJIOE UC UMEIp :O_ua._mr__._.._._wm_

3 51509 |ejo |
inoy sad 3 ajes abelaay!

1o !
[

§ioyIpaly e
BYIO

uonexe| sjeiodion

SI0PIPAIY) PINDAS LPIM UOHEDIUNLILLIOY)

i
a2ApY _mco_mmmﬁzn_ Auedolgy

suonenoBay - Auedoig

A
SWIE|D JONpaID) w

m..Ow_ﬂ@..U UQ;JUWMCD ylim .._D:NU_C:EEOU |

sioppaIy|

SH0Z AHVNYE3d 21 OL PLOT AYVNYE £ GOINId JHL HOJ STLYY LNO IDAUYHI GNY TWIL 40 AUVIRINNS

(NOILYQINDIT NI} Q3 LIWIN HAMOdYHAY

FOmMEWAR

d4s




Abrapower Limited (In Liguidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX V

* SFP and Associated Entities’ Charge Out Rates and Bases of Disbursements




¥0Q Jad 3 £3X0G SAIYDIE JO LOISIAGIY
00673 (+oyeauaLy way sad G |3/ sway (| 0} dn) sa0io Aued piru} o) Alaaag
SJS07) HEIQ
(wnwie 053) (0513 {1ayeausy) wayl Jad 05 |3/ swap i o) dn) Kiameq Aeg ey | 52
W ad ge L3 sa0ilag Buunayneys 05 223 {sayeason wal Jad (G |3/ sway gy, o) dn} Aisag Aeq aweg [euciippY pue Buisiicjuaau)
Fwd L 13 IS W0Y SISO [BAGLNY
A iad oL L3 abeajy
yoam f xoq f dg $3se7) JISURI| §)502 el
|uuosiag Noam [ xog fdiZ ey | SC
moysdog gLl funoag 10 Ay #3am § xog 1 gl Y {uonoaned pue leAseY) suse] 9Buioig
abeinig xog
5301AIa5 bupoddng apInNG S3eyY [eAdllay Tyid eey 3pel |
Pyl si0iSEleq d4S
004 WEJSISSY
00L JUBISISSY 00l JUBISISSY 001 BSISSY 05l | JojensIuIpY
0si { JoleJisimwpy GlLL | JOleNSIUUDY 051 1 JojensiunLpy G/l Z lojensiuiupy
G/ Z Jojelsiuiupy cel Z Jojensunupy Gl Z ol nsiupy Gz 1 JojelisiuIwpy toluag
Sz } JCJENSILILLPY JCILag g5l | JOJRASINIPY JOIUaS GZZ | JOJEASILILPY I0IUAS 05z Z Jojesisiuiwpy joluag
052 Z JOJENSIUILLpY 101USS S/l Z I0eRSIIwpY Joiusg 052 Z I0jRASILIpY J0IUsS GiT | Jabeuepy
GlZ | safieuepy 00z | JaBeuep ¢/Z | Jabeuep 00€ Z labeuey
00g Z Jabeuepy 622 7 Jabeuepy 00¢ Z labeuepy Gze | Jafeuepy Joweg
6Z¢  Jabruey Joluag 0se | iabeuepy Jolueg cZ¢ | Jabeueyy Jowreg 05E Z labeuey Joiuag
iy Z labeuey jolusg gz Z JaBeuew Jolueg 058 Z JaBeugpy Jouag 0S L Joisaig
005 1010310 0se openg 00% Joyoang 009 Z 1008
Tyjdagey aperg GBS apein yjd ajey apeIn iyjdawey apelg
pajiwiT SaUaA0IAY d4S poywi Apadoiyg 448 pajiwi suonnjos ajeiodlo) 44S aoIjae.d UIB

SMOJ|0} SE paje|no[es S3jun oJnuil § OJul POPIAIP SISE] 150D W[} APNOY UE UO Paje|nJjed Si LOjelouniua) Salpjug pajeidossy oy} pue 445

sasuadx3 Jo 9[nNPaYds pue sannue pajeIdosse pue 3d13deid Ulell 44S 1o) sajey no abley)

-v-
v
.

TR ED ED D S B .

ddS



9le)sa Juanjosu au} o) pableyd aq M yoiym 'sasy Ausibay pue pue sabieyd Jaunco se yans ‘sasuadxa JoaNp Inour osie ABW Sa1U PaJEIOSSY aY )

Juaunuiodde
iad 013 12 pabsey ae asnoy Ssiuedwer) 850 {abuet} ssep 7 - obEISOy 0L o {sez1s ||e) sadojaauy
IE pa|j SUSWNIOP JO SPECIUMOD pUE $BUERS £e0 [iBWs} 5B} g ~ abe1sod 200 1aded Buidoocioyd jo abed |,
140 (afuey) ssep x| - abris0y 0L o 1aded vorenunuos jo sbied |
3w Jad dgpy Jo ajel %0 {llews) ssep x| — abeysoy L0 Jaded papesy jo abed |

panoidde swaoisny g anuansy WH ay Je pabueyo

81 |aren AIBSS803U J0 Jnsal & se paunoul abeapy (3) ;e abeysog (3) adojaaua  afied Jay
SEITS) abeIsog

(suawasingsig z Aiobajen) sasuadx3 1aa1ipy;

sasuadxa pasingunas Apadoid pue swniwaid asueinsur Jaylo pue Buipuoq ‘Bursiieape Se swall yans o ‘pajiL) 10U BI8 Jng ‘Bpnjul
3S3YL Jidn ou yyim 1509 Je ajeiss ay o} pabieyo aq |im aseo ay} jo uonensiuiwpe aY) o) Bunelss se payuapl Ajleoyinads ag UBS UM '§ dIS AQ paULep Se SjUSWaSINGSIg | fiobejen

{swswosingsig | Kiobajes) sasuadxg yvang

pauinoul aJe Aay) se pied aq [jim pajiwr 810jsele]
d4S Aq paunou sabieys [euonippe Aue "papuaixa s UOEASILILPY Sy} JBY) Judd By Uj AIBSSa0au SE ajelss au) o) predas spuny 3y} PUE pajou UpaIo 8q [m 3aueape ur pred pue pa|)iq $a3} Aue
‘pouad Jeak omj pajedionue 3L UBY) $S8) Joj PiaY SJB SPI0A) BY} pue pIes paajossip sI Auedwo?) sy} *A)Ea PapRUCD SI LONELSIILIPY BUY) 1BY} JUDAD BU) U] PRAJOSSID UBaQ Sey Auedwon ay)
89U Jeak auo 10 polsad Ja)ny € 103 $pI0Oa) pioy usl) o) Juawainbal sy snid ‘eak suo Jo pousd & 10} SNUNLOD [IM UOLESIULPY AU} Jew uondwnsse ay) uo paseq si abIeyo WNLWIUILL 3U]

oy dn pabeyd
osje 1 x0q Jod §3 Jo abueyd UoNONUISAP B ‘uonippe U] Pisy Xoq Jad (g 0z JO S8l B 18 sjusw)uodde UoieAsIIILUPY jle jo }0adsal Ul juoy dn pabireys s abesols sieak z Jo pousd wnwim y

IR M . =t~ F T 7 J |




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VI

+ Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Corporate Solutions Limited



0§ Z1Z't *3 652 *E... _jozLr  [ooo 000 000 |06 |06 000 000 000 000 ‘8 0 ) mﬂﬂmﬁﬂuﬁﬁ.&
o _jooo _ jeeo _ jodo  |ooo0  jooo _ Jooo _ 1000 _j000 _ Jooo  Jooe 000  looo  fooo RO
000 _ _jovd _ Joo6__ j000 1000 ;000 _ 1000 _ 1000 _ |000__ jODO 000 000 o0 0 000 HOM SAnENSIULDY
000Ze {00002 09| _jozt  tooo 000|000 joo0 000 000|000 {000 000  Joro ] suodey H
00082 iezez (092 ~_ |oo0 000 ooe 000  |ooo orz {000 jooo {000 _8 0 _om a . Payausp| suse) Bumsing ﬁ
0SLEL |00SLE [0S0 _ 000 *8 O} 000 000 000 050 *8 0 000 000 moo 0 100 0 m suonebrisanur |
000 _fooo _ joco  jo00 {000 ooo  {0co 000 000 ‘000 000  jo00 ﬁoco 000 i , i manay emu]
000 {000 000 000 1000 000 00O 000 4oco 000 |00 (000 Ho.oo ,Hoco | uonesedasd esed _
b 1 o e 3 ‘ o o o ) o 1 " ! _ :o:um:mg::
oosls  josisz (002 0Z0 000 000 000 000 08t j000 000  |000 _So __Sa “ msddﬂm.uﬁdq_ﬁuﬁ:g
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _ 000  Joo¢ 000 1000  [c00 __.ooo 100 0 _ Byo
000 leoo 1000 oo 000 000 j000  |000 000  j000 {000 000 moc 0 |00 0 ! ABojouyos uonewiojy|
000 Jooo 000 ‘ 000 1000 000 000 000 _ 000 00O 000 {000 moco mooo W souerdwo)
00 _jopo _ jooo o0 000 {000 {000 1000 000 j000  joo0 000 ?@o mooo _ uonexe} sjeiodiod
0545¢  foosiz  |oEb 000 000 000 000  Jooo  joed jooo  looo  j000 -_ﬁ@o 0 1000 ) ) ) Bununoooy sjers3
000  feoo  jooo  jo00  |ooo 000 000 __ {000 _ {000 000 {000 000 _ 000  |000 L Buniodey Aloimers
0s25+  jooszz 0.0 {020 1000 000 [000 000  {0SO 000 000 00 ?o o looo . _SPioday o edueuawiel
000 jooo _ jooo  Jo0O 000 000 000 00O 000 jo0D 000 (000 .!Tc 0 000 _uoneaynon uawjuioddy
000 4000 Jooo  j000 100 0O {000 00O  jo0O  j000 000 _ j000 __ 000 fooo i dn-jag arjeqsiuwpy |
000 __je0o 000 {000  j00O 000 _ 000 000 000 1000 1000 {000  lo00  jooo e e, .. buuvedesey |
! Buiuug|d pue voneysiuIWpyY

oo 10, sonsuwpy | Joeasiunpy Jojusg EEH NOILONN YHOM 4O NOLLYDIHISSYTD

SLOZ AMVNUE3H Z1 O ¥1OZ AHVNHE3 €1 GOIM3d FHL ¥Od SALVH LNO IDUVHI NV FWIL 4O AUVYWWNS

(NOILYQINDIT NI QILINIT HAMOdvHEY

TN HEE T IWsAH0 Y




000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00 0
000

Ll RH]
009
000
000 _
oom
,oo.c
000
000
000
000
000
oo 0

.

351809
L2018

000

000
oo
000
000
009

000
000
000
000
000

Q0
000

000

shelany

000
G0
_ooo
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
00 o

ieloL

00 0
000
ooo
000
000

0co

000

000

ooo
oo
000

L]
000
000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000

ooo
000
000
moc
000

000

0600
000

000

000
000

000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000

000

%00
000
000

000

000

0G o

060G

000

000
000

000

0o o

coo
000
000

iooo
1000
o0 0
000
000
000
000
00 0
000
000
000

a0 0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
60
000

loo o
00
_So
1000
1000
_ooo
mooo
looo
_So

BUipes] [ejo L

13410

vy3

uonexe} ayelodion

Buipe.] 1o} Bununoooy

BOIAPY |[BUOISSD0I - Auadolg
suonenobap - Auado.q
) sialddng
&mEo.m:U:
Guuopuopy pue usuwsbeusyy
Buluue)y |
.m:.uE L
123]] .
Byo
196pa| 58|ES JO MBIABY - LDIDI|I0D KIPQ
SUCHEJIINUILIOY) - co:om.__ou g8g
Buipoday - vonsalon 1994
BIBS NHIS-x3
8les nyis-u|
SOIAPY |BUQISSD0) - Auadolg
suoiencbep - Auadoiq ,
ellL Jo uonualey

s1985Y Suunsuy ‘Buunoag  uonesusp]

S}8SSE JO uonesijeay

S10Z A¥VYNYB3d 1 Ol #10Z AHVNYE3d €1 00IH3d JHL YO STLVYH LNO FOUVHI ANV IWIL 40 AHYWINS

i

(NOLLYAIND)T NI) Q3LIWIT H3MOdvHayY

MO INT 31w HH )
coReEREER

ddS




Hejs Jo) sajey nQ ebieys Aewwng oy xipuaddy sag

_ oo.o ) o b U D B N R m o ﬂ _ Wno22e uo :..snhm :.o_«mwwc:Emm_

0s ZeL') 000FL 1000 000 000 ;000 05 wa.w 000 000 000 {00 0 00 00E _ 38150 |Blo]!

| mw T4 S ; mc cm._.- 1; m: o. oouo- o olfo.ho .1. l4| minwm.g B ao;oumhw. B m.e .o..ll»lt @mo . u_wwlm_ .“ i anc m.u moo wom _ . Jnoy Jad 3 ajes ame\&.”

1049 or 1 BLUL 000 000 000 0Lv 000 {000 000 000 _amc _ _muo.r_m

3 -- - % - - \ 4 - C - -

0o 000 o000 __ (boo 000 roele. 0o0 000 _cmm. 000 [000 000 ﬁoouc _cco 4 Jolipal ;

000 jooo _ _jooo _ _.__lo00  iooo 000 000 000 a0 0 oo 000 1000 "oo.o ﬂcoo m o :
@Po . |00 1000 ~ |o00 000 ooo 000 000 000 000 000 000 oo _oo 0 W uoiexe] jeiodio)
600 000 00O ) 0oo 000 000 000 4o_e 0 00aQ ;co 0o 1000 000 Woo 0 M.oo 0 WV SI0PPaI] PaINISS UlIM UONEIIUNWUWOT)
000  Jooo 000 ___jboo 1000 too ) 000 _cc 0 ([vogy) oo 000 000 Woo 0 RUY m BANPY (BUOISSAJOI - Auadoly
ooo  jooo  jooo _ __|000 _ jo00 000  Jooo  joo0 000 _8 0 je00 000 1000 1000 | suonenoban - Auadoid

000 0o o joo0 . |obeo __ toge 000 100D 000 (600 000 0o (000 000 mooo r w43 *
000 o0 oo ¢ |60 (000 000 000 | 000 _|00G 00 @I.i, 000 ;000 0o woo 0 m o sune3 Jonpaiy

000 060 _|oo0 ___|oe0 oo 000 000 1000  je0o0 00O  |ooO 060 1000 w_ooc _-EQ.W»@.@,.W@MWDE;mc:mu_c:E.w:oU )

_ sioUpeID;

S10T AMYNHE3S 21 OL PILOT AYVNYE3d £1 AOM¥Id IHL HO4 SILVYH LNO IDOHYHD ANV IWIL 40 ANVINIWNNS

(NOILYQINDI NI} GALINI ¥IMOdVHEY

THOININS IR0

-———“: na llnl—“m
u




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VII

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Recoveres Limited



. - SO S O N T .- .. —— N ‘ S _—— m e e N
000 _Sa 000 _ _ {000 000 000 (000  j00O 000  j0OG {000 100D 00 ¢ _Sc M
0o o 000 jooo _ {00 000  jooo 000 000 000 joo0_ jooo 1000 000 h_ooo M .. w0
000 4ooo 000 __[woo jo00 000 _jooe o000 000 000 000 jooo 000 ooo HOM BAERSIULIDY “
000 jooe  jo00 looo  jooo  joe¢  jooo  foeo  looo 000 000|000 000 1000 o . suoday ;
|00  loeo  je0o {000 (060 (000 4000  looo  [o00  jooo _ looo  leoa 0o 0040 _ . PalnuRp) swie) Bunsing .
000  jooo  jooo 4000  Jooo  jooo  jooo  jooo 000 000 000|000 000 000 ' ) ) suonebsaau)
000 jooo oo 4000  jooo 00O _ j000  jo0O {000 000 1000 000 000 00 0 o MaIRY leiul
000 00O 00O {000 jooo 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 _ooo 0oo uonesedalg ese)
) s i R N o B B L ..- ) ] u_o__um_.mo>c__
[ - - - — -~ . - - .- R ——} - | 4 - -
000 oo j000 . _[%00 000 000  |ooo {000 {000  i000 {000 1000 _So 000 % mﬂaﬂﬂﬁ.ﬁ:ﬂﬂ%g_
000 000 oo _ _jo0o0__jooo _ J000 _ j0BO 000 000 0o 000 000 1000 000 ! o RUYID
0a0 _ je00 o000 000 000 060  J000 _ {600 (000  j0O0 000 000 000 (000 ‘ ~____ABojouysa, uoneussopul |
000 jooo 000 400 Joog oo je00  lo0o  loo0  j000 4000  |ooo  l0oo 1000 L sdueidwoy
000 leoe  jo00 {000 _jooo 000 j000 00O 000  |000 000 000 1000 100 0 _ __ uonexe) aieiodio)
000 000  jooo _jeoo oo 000 jooQ  j00O 000 _j000 000 000 000 000 ! ____ bununoooyaersy _
oo oo 000 000 000 ooo 000 000 000  j000 {000 1000 (00O 000 M o .mc_coamm Aojnerg _
000 000 000  _ |060 000 000 j000 000 060|000 000|000 000 Hooo _ _ SPi0d3y jo soveuBUIR
000 _ jooo _ |o0oO ___joco  ooo 000  j000 000  |000 000 000 o000 {000 ?oc m _ uoneoynoN uswiuioddy
000 000 jooo 1000 ~ 000 {000 1000 000 000 {000 000  |ooo 00 mooc ) m . dn-leg emensuwpy
poo  Jooo  jo00 _ .00 00D 000 1000 000 (000 000 000 (000 000 o ~ . buuuegesey
m:.::n_n— pue _._O__._w.:m_:_s_u<%

? oo lmi0L EE 10leNS|uwpY Jojusg H roBeueyy iojuag PR NOILONNA YHOM 40 NOILYIIHISSY1D

S10Z AMYNYE3d Z1 OL PLOZ AYVYNIYEIL €1 QONId 3HL YO SALVY LNO FOUYHI ANV WL 40 AUYINWNS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} G3LINIY H3MOdVHEY

S A0 18

1 n “HOENNAR
——_ : ddS




- . - [ e fee— . - - L [E S IS R i [ [ I
000 009 0co0 000 000 o000 geo 000 000 000 000  |o00 -Mnco ,,Sc Gujpeil e
000 000 100 0 000 0oo0 0c o 000 000 000 000 ooc 1000 000 000 : T
000 000 1000 000 000 000 0o  |ooo 000 000 00O 00O 000 Wooo _ vea
000 000 000 000 000 ooo __lo0o _ feoo  jooc  jooo o080  jo00 1000 Moao _u uonexe | 9iesdiod m.
ooo  j000 000 {000 000 000 (000 {000 1000 000  loo0  looo 1000 ”8 0 _ Bupe1) soj Bununosoy
ooo  jooo  jeoo Jooo o0 000  jo0C  j000 ‘000 000  j000 000 “ 000 moo 0 M _ BOIAY |euoissajoid - Apedoly k
000 _j000 j000 000 _ j000 000 00O {000  |00O 000 000 (000 {000 moo 0 + suonenoban - Auadoid m
wo oo looo _fooo oo Jovo  jooo  jooo  fooo  Jooo  |ooo _ Jooo  jooo 000 n ) sionddng
o0c 1000 000 a 000 {ooo 000 000 oG o 00 0 600 000 looo poo 000 F sipwoIsny
000 ooo coo _ oo 000 000|000 000 000 1000 o Jeoo 000 000 % Bunoliuoy pue Juswebeueyy w
00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 ?oo 000 000 000 1000 “ Bunverg A
. _ m ) { , m ) Bupes) |
] - - - - U o " m
0006  [0DOOE  |0fO 000 jo00 000  lo0o0  |oooO 000 1050 000  [000 000 000 ) _ SwssEjousEsesy o) |
000  j000 -:so . 000 000 oo [o00 000 000 000 000 _.ooo _jo0o 1000 ! . ) yp
100 0 jeoe  ooe {000 j00O oco 000 1000 000 000 000 00o 000 Woo 0 _ 136pa) SalEs JO MaIABY - UOIIDAI0) 1980 ﬂ
_,ooo. ___jo0o 000 _joeo  |ooo 000  |ooo  leoo 000 000 000 000 000 Moo 0 m SUONEIINWILIDY - UOIB(I0) 193 "
0008  {0000E |0EO 000 000 000 000 {000 000 0€ 0 000 _.oo.o ) :00 0 moo 0 _ Burpoday - UOIBI0D 120
000 000 ooo 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 _8 0 MS 0 ; 8leg nys-x3
000 000 000 oo |ooo 000 000 000 000 000  |ooo  looo _Boc 100 0 | ajeg mis-u|
000 000 100 0 000 |ooo 000  Jo00 1000 000 000 |ooc  Jooo m@o 0 ‘000 9VIADY [RUOISS3JOI - Auadoryg
000 000 000 000 000 000 {000 00O j000 000 _ jo00 000  [000 1000 ) ~ suonenoBan - Auadosd
000 000 000 _jooco 000 000 _ 000 _ JooC 000 (000 {000 {000 {000 wooo ) opL jo uonueley
000 000 1000 ~ _|eoo 000  [000 000 |ooOD 000 jo00  joc0 1000 wom 0 Moo 0 “ s1essy Buunsu ‘Bunndeg ‘uonesynuap
000 000 ) ) 000 ooo  jo00 000  ooo 1000 ‘_ooo 000 000 1000 ?oc o L .
T o o T T h e T o w i T lm-mmmnho :O_u,mm._maz_

3 sison Ine
EEHE

SH0Z AYVYNEE3d 21 OL FLOZ AMVYNHETS £1 Q03 FHL HOJ STLVH LNO IDUVHI ANV INIL O AAVHWNNS

{NOLLYQINDIT NI) Q3LINIT HAMOLVHEY

EEELUNRL]

1 - =il 1 1] ] ]
___ d3s




Hels 10) saey Ing 8biey) Aewwng oy xipuaddy vag

LI P A R ] | wmoode o umesp wonesounuioy|

00 06 00e 000 800 00 0 0090 000 0008 (000 1000 100 000 . 3sisaniejoy

00 00¢ 000 000 [ooo oo |00 000 00008 000 000 loo o _8 0 . _ noy Jad 3 aje) mmeei

ot _ |eoo  jeoo oo 00 0 000 000 0£0  |000 000 000 {00 0 | letoL

r . - - . — P D - ——_——t ] ' .

too  jooo 060 1600 000 *_oc,o 000 000D oo 0 000 000 000 Toc Toc f w&:ﬂﬂdl._da.h_
coo  [000 000 _|ooo 000 000 060|000 000 000 000 MSO j000 [o00 ; B0

000 000 000 ~jooo  Jooo 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 woo 0 100 loo o _ uonexe) aeiodioy
000 000 000 __|eeo  _looo  joo0  jooo (000 000  Jooo oo 000  ‘goo moo 0 * SIOPP3ID PAINISS YIM UOMEIILNWWIOD
000 000 000 __leoo  jooo  jooo 000  jooo  |ooo oo looo 000 moo 0 000 i BUAPY [BUOISSBY0IG - Aadoid
000 000 000 - _jooo jpoo 000 000 000 HS 0 MS 0 060 looo |00 0 _8 0 ” suonenoban - Apadoig
000 000 1000 . _Jooo 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Wooc mooo ] vyl
000 000 000 _jooo 0oo 000 000 000 00 0 000 (000 _ 00O (000 000 : SWI|D JOUP3ID
000 j000  jooo 1000 000 000  jo00 000  J00O 000  jooo 000 loo o _8 0 | S10UPBI) PaINJBSUN LIM LONEIILNWILIOY)

i sJ0)pal],

lebeuep tojueg

NOILINND HHOM 20 NOLLYDIJISSY1D

U_”u-mwon.UPU EHE IIRAERY HOIIEIHEPY oIS

S10Z AUVNEE33 21 Ol FLOZ A¥VNHE3d £1 JOIH3d IHL Y04 STLVH 1NO0 IDUVHI ANV IWIL 40 AYVYWNNS

{NOILYTQINDIT NI} GILINIT ¥IMOdVHEY

SNYJA0I Y
NORAREA

dd4s




Abrapower Limited {In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX VIII

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Property Limited



000

00 ¢

000
0040

DU
000
000 _

000

o __jooo __leoo_ jooo  {ooo _Jooo
rooo ~ cbo ) o oo.o o o.ooz 000 o@;o
0o looo |90 _ jooo_ jooo _jooo
.mco com-;u L oomui . 000 0600 .Doo
00 oo oo _Jooo oo _Joop
000 B oon.v- . oool-!ofoo omo _ mm_ml.
g0a0 0oo ) @mo @oo- ooa .,:o;oo B
000 000 000 000 000 j000
AV B «1-m§..| AN
00 00L 0L 0 0E 0 ) .mmuoo ccoi clara.l.li
000 ] i 069 oco!:- 0o o @oo o
000 r@oo\ P ooo%!l@_uc-: cooE,i-m@olll
©0 |0 00 000 oo jooo
@.om:.[ Dm,oi.\l R omm i!i.nomo 00 o: N @@o]: i
000 000 __jo0o __jooo 000 om.@‘ B
000 ) oom. i 00 0 . nn.oo 000 000 )
oco 000 o 000 . c@;otl ooo...-.tJmﬁa_oilu
o oeo 1000 _ m@o ) 000 mloo.o o
00 o 000 L coo.1||.oo.o . @ooi 0o N
0o jooo  loo oo jooo _jooo

000 i cmo |
000 OO|OE _
000 000

000  joo0
060 ) 000 o
000 oo@ _
000 U U
000 a0 0 .
o oo
000 ooo;
o.o,o.- cc.o!;n Bl
000 . @.olo. o
000 00
000__ jooo ___|
wo 0o
000 oaooin )
o.oc ~ ooo, B
ccm __jogo
o w0 |

000 Mgo ME:_
000 jo00 Mooo
000 000 looo
000 009 Wooo
000 000 Wooo
000 000 Too
000 000 “89
000 000 1000
[
000 000 loo o
00¢ 1000 1000
000 1000 .mooo
000 1000 Wooo
000  jooo To‘o
000 000 oo o
000 000 jooo
000 1000 1000
000 000 _So
000  j000 mooo
_
000 oo ﬁooo
|

§
UOHEBIEAU| (€} ._.W
- ;

1BYIO

SIOM SANRASIUILIPY

suoday

paynusp| swire() Buinsing

sunijebisoaly

MaIASY [ENIU[

uvoneledald asen

vonebiysaau|

Byi0

ABojouyaza] uonewop)
dauendwo)

uolexe| sjesodio)

L rn s arnanin i ppnanip o b A e

Bununoooy a1e153
Bunodey Aoymers ;

SPIODaY JO BIURUSIUIRIA

UORE2HION Juawuioddy

dn-19g sanensuwPY

Buuue|4 esed

Buiuue|4 pue uoijesSILIWPY

m
!
|

SH0Z AHYNYY34 71 O #LOZ AYVNYED €1 QOIH3d FHL HO4 S3LVY LNO IDHVHD ANV IWIL JO AAVHWNS

- -
___
L]

(NOILYQINDIT NI) QILINIMT YIMOIVHEY

L AACHA
1L L E ) ] ]

dds



000
000
000
000

00 a

'00 ¢

[

000

000
000

000

05 999

000

+ -

000
000

000 |
000
000
00 4LE
06 sa¢
000

000

000

1
| SUSUR -
|
1

351509
|10) |=oL JOIRNSIUIWPY JOjUSS 012810

SI0Z AMVYNYA3d 21 OL #1L0Z AYYNYEAS £1 QOIHAd THL YO STLVH LNO IDHVYHDI ANV FWIL 40 ANVINNNS

-——— J
'

Q00
0co

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Lhgbl
000
000
000
000
000
000
22 Sel
65 Lot
000
000
000

]

0s ¥

000
%9
00 o<
om. 0

00 0
000
?oo
000

000
000

000
ano
000
000
000

00
000

0ee

0z
0o
oo
000

ez
000
000
000

goo

wo .
000

oeL

001

000
000

000

"

N |

000 _
000 _
000
000
ow. cl
000_
oo:c
000

1000

%
!
!

000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000

@co
!
1000

__oo 0

hooo
‘000
[

]

000
coo
Goo
000

1500

1
000

Qoo
000
000

000

o e~ ———— e e

198pa) $9[es o MBIASY - UONIS|I0D 198

000

000

m%ugﬂol._.w

:

BY10

V3

uonexe] syerodio)

Buipes] Joy Bununosoy

SDIADY JEUCISSE)0. - Auadoly

e ——.—— —

suonenobap - Apadold

sialddng

SIDWDISND

Bunojuoy pue wawsbeuepy

Buiuue|g

!
_
|
|
|
Burped) !
;
|

[IZCA N

1
e

SUCREJIUNWWOY - LOIASI0D 198 |

Buipoday - vonosjos) 1980
aeg ::w.xm

aleg nps-y|

BIIADY [BUOISSS}0. - ALado.ld
suoneiobap - Avadoyq ¢

apiL jo uonueay

sjassy Buunsu) 'Guunoag uoneaynuap)

t

|

e e e [ U — |

F3TEE T *m co:um__mmm_

NOILINNA MHOM 40 NOILYIIHISSV1D

{NOILLYQINDIT NI} Q3LINIT HIMODYHEBY

M HAADHA
aosRnEAR
Jdds




000
000
100 0
000
000
000
000
000
000

3 8)505 I ne
je10) | abeisay Iei0L Jojens|upwpy Jojueg Jabeuepy NOILINNZ HHOM 40 NOILYIILISSY1D

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
00 0
000
1000
000
000
ooo

00 092
00 001
99z

00 0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

05 9Z1
00511
oLl

000

000

000
000
00 0
000
00 0

000

000

000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000

coo

000
oo

000
000
000

ooc

00 001
00 00Z
05 0
000
000
000
000
060
000

000

000

000

000

00
ooo

000
000
000

000
000
000

000

000
000

000

000
000
000

—p

060
000
000

000
000

SRR

000

00

ooo

Q00

000

000

|
1
l

000
000

ch

000
Q00
Moo 0
000
000
,oo 0
coo
000
000

Hels 1oy sejey Ing ebuey) Aiewwng doj xipuaddy aag

ﬁ

H
'o0 012

00 0S¢
090

i
L

000
000
‘ooo
000
000
000
000
1000

000

A
o
i
w

IUNOJDE LD umelp :o:Eac:Eomm
Fs)s0D _Eo.r_

inoy sad 3 ajes abelany,

1

lejo)

IBTIPSTS ey

BuYiQ

uonexe] sjescdion

Eo:_uﬂu PBINJAS Ys LOIEAUNWLIOD
BIADY [BUDISSJO.d - AUadold
suoljeoba| - Apadoid

Yd3

Swie)ny Jo1patD

SIOUPRID PRINDASUN Ul LONEIUNWILIOD

SJOYIPaIY!

S10Z AYVNYE3d T O1 10T AYYNYIID £1 QORI IHL HOH STLVY LNO IDHUVHI ONY IWIL 40 ANYNNNS

-_—_ J

{NOILYQINDIT NI} QALIWIT HIMOdVYHEY

X IHAAOMA
comessuR
dds




Abrapower Limited (In Liquidation)

Progress Report to Members and Creditors

APPENDIX IX

Breakdown of Time Costs for SFP Datastore Limited




000 000
00 [000
000 [000
000 000
goo  loco
000 1000
000 (000
000 {000
0001z {005L
000 000
000|000
000¢ |00z
000 j000
000 000
coo 000
0008l  |00§L
000 {000
000 {000
000 {000

%150

000
wo 0
000
000
ag o
0oo
o.o 0
olo 0

8e
009
000
oo
Q090
000

[

000
000

000

000
00Q

000

0G0
000
000

000

00o

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
00 0
000

000

000
000
0eo
000,
000
000
000
000

000

000
000
[
000
000
000
000
000

00
000
000
000
000
000
00 G
000
000
000
oco

20
oo@
000
000
[tisRt}

000
000
000
.oo 0
0o

000

000

000

000
000

000
00 0
000
1000

00 0

000
000

—

*

000

000
000
000

000

000
600
000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000

1000

000

maca

100 0
lo0o
-
Moco
00 0
000
_Jooo
1000
poo
000
000
13
|ooo
00 0

100 0
looo
W,So
looo
!

|
|
_
_

ol T
1T 1g)

HIOAA BANBISIUNLDY
spoday

payuap) swe) Sunsing
mco_ammzm‘m;c_

MBIASY [BIIU]

uonesedaly aser)

oL

uoneBisaau| f

ABojouyaa] uolEWION

asuedwon

uonexe | syerodion
Bununoooy a1e1sg
Guruoday Aoineig
SPICOaY JO SOUBLSIUIEN
uoneIyIoN EcEE_oaﬂ?
dn-jag aanessSUILLPY

mc_c_._m_& mmmU

mc_::u_n_ PUE UCHEISIIWPY '

SL0Z AWVYNYE34 ZL OL PLOZ AYVNAYE3d €1 Q0I¥3Ad FHL Y04 SILVYH LNO IDYVHI ANV SWIL 30 ANVNANS

(NOLLYQINDIT NI} QI LINIT HAMOdYHEY

FHOLSYLV]
'RORREER

dd5



000
000
000
000
000

000
000
roo 0
..oo 0

00
iooo
rooo
000
20
00
000 )

000

00
000

000
000
000
000
000

000
000
0o o
000
000
000
000
000
000

ooo

000
000

000
0o

000

000

ooQ
000

we.

000

000
000

000
000
000
00 c.
%0
000
000

3 51800
ejol

I 8e

ebviany

oco-
000
000
000
000
000
000
0o
00 0
000
00 0

L
000
000 _
000
000
o0
000
000
000
oo c'
000
000

0o
000
000
000
00 ¢

000

Coo
000
000
000

Q0 a
000

000
000

000

000

000

000

00

000
000
oa@
0G0
000

000
000
11034]
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000

000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000

000

00Q

000
0o
000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000

000

0G0

0co
000

000

{000

000
000
000
000
(L

000
000
coo
0200
000
000
00 mu
000
000

000

0c o
ooo

000
oo
Fooo
000
000

‘000
%ooo
000
‘000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

%ooo

_Qcﬁ
looo
__coc
‘000
000
1000
000
000
1000
000
000

mcaa
mcoc
000
000
looo

oco
000

t
1

000
000
100 0
000
000

—

vy3
uonexe) sjelodion !
Buipes] o) Bununoooy
80IApY [BUOISSDIOI - Auadolg
suonenobay - Auedory !
sJoiddng
813WI0ISNY

Buuoyuop pue juswabeueyy

Buueg
Buipeay

14O

i

labpa sees jo MBIBY - UOIRIRII0D) 1920 )
SUDIEJIUNWIWOY) - UONDBYOD 198Q ,
Bunpoday - uonpayo 1980

aes Lﬁ_m.xw

ajeg nys-u)

adpy [puoissajold - Auedoly |

suonencbay - Apadoiy

B[11L JO uonUMaY

51858y Bulnsu| m:_._:umm co:muc::mu_

sjasse Jo ...o:mm__mom_

SL0Z ANYNYE3d 2} OL PLOZ AYVNYE3S £ GOIY3d IHL YOd SALYY LNO IDUVHI ANV IWIL 40 AHYIWIWNNS

{NOLLYQINDIT NI} J3LINIT ¥3MOdVHBY

JYOLSVIVO
-“oomAEEAm
dds




3 81800
iejol

sffeiony

w0
c|.... 0
Wc‘c
00_
000
0o
000
(1]
000
o_m 0
00

000

wo  looo
wo  |ooo
o fooo
o Jovo
0o w0
0o fooo
000 f000 _
000 oo
000 [000
000 1000
000 000
w0  fooo

JOIEHSIULUDY JOIUSS

i

- VR R
000 000 000 00 0
000 000 |ooo 00 0
0o [o00 oo looo
000 _ jo00 |00 j000
000 000 000 000
000 Jooo {000 [000
000  [000 {000 000
000 Jooo  jooo  j000
000 ooo  looo  looo
000  |ooo  Jooo  Jooo
000 000  joo0 _|ooo
000 Jooo _ jooo  [000

|
I

o
000
%o
oco
000
000
000 _
000
000
000

000
000

HEIs Jo sejey InQ eBiey) Aewwns 1o) xipueddy asg

|
|

105 19
00GZ
060

i
_ooo
000
a00
i

000
000

”ooo
1

e o
000
000

-

_ JUNOI2E LD UMEJP UOHEIBUNLDY !

SICPPBID PRINIAG YIAM UONESIUNLLILIOT)

82IARY |BUDISSS0Id - Auadoid

SI0JIPSID PEINDSSUM YIIA UOIIEIILNWILIOD

T

3 51500 |10
inoy 1ad 3 ajes aBeioay,
lejoL |

IOTT 1€}o] ,

18340

uonexe | ajelodon

suonenobap - Auadoiy

vd3

SWIB|D) JOUpaID

|
i
m..o:“.c._om

SH0Z ANVNAEB34 T1 Ol #L0Z ANYNYE34 €1 QOIY3d IHL HOH STLVH LNO IDUVHD NV JWIL 40 AYYWWNS

-——_ }

{NOILYQINDIT NI} QALIWIT ¥IMOJVHEY

3HO1SVYIVD
PORERRR

dds




